Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Autotype Limited		103/08/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78852602	MACDERMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4299

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-T700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/LINDA M. FREED/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0639

900071362

Date:	03/09/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-2_20070309163503#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-2_20070309163503#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0640 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MacDermid Autotype Limited, a corporation of Great Britain,

having offices at Grove Road, Wantage, Oxon United Kingdom OX12 7BZ (the

"Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the

"Mark"), as well as the application (the "Application") identified thereon; and

WHEREAS, MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office

at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, as

well as the Application therefore and the registration granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and

the Application therefore and the registration granted thereon, and together with all

claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Mark, with the right to

sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its

successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this

day of March, 2007.

MacDermid Autotype Limited

By:

hn L. Cordani

Director

{W1496256}

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

MARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

MACDERMID 78/852,602 April 3, 2006

{W1496256}

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0642

TRADEMA